
 
 
 

 

30 West Spring Street, 4th Floor  Columbus, Ohio 43215  614.466.6290  ofcc@ofcc.ohio.gov  http://ofcc.ohio.gov 

October 19, 2016 Via E-Mail 

Superintendent Andrew Hill 
ahill@wadsworthschools.org 
Wadsworth City School District 
524 Broad Street 
Wadsworth, Ohio 44281 

RE: 1st Amendment to the Segment One Project Agreement 

Dear Superintendent: 

On behalf of the Ohio School Facilities Commission (“Commission”), you will find 
enclosed with this letter your original 1st Amendment to the Segment One Project 
Agreement for your approval.  This amendment will require approval by the 
Commission.  

Please print two of these amendments, execute no later than December 23, 2016 and 
return them to my office to the attention of Janice Parker, for our approval.  Upon 
completing the execution process, an original will be returned to you for your records. 

If you have any questions, please contact your OFCC Planning or Project Administrator 
for assistance. 

We look forward to working with you to make your Segment One project a success.  

Sincerely,  

David M. Williamson 
Executive Director 

/jsp 

pc: Doug Beeman, dbeeman@wadsworthschools.org 
 File 
 

 
 

mailto:ahill@wadsworthschools.org
mailto:dbeeman@wadsworthschools.org


 
CLASSROOM FACILITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

 

Commission Amendment to the Project Agreement 03.13 
 Page 1 of 2 

1st AMENDMENT TO THE SEGMENT ONE PROJECT AGREEMENT  

 THIS 1st AMENDMENT TO THE SEGMENT ONE PROJECT AGREEMENT (“1st Amendment”), is made and 
entered into by and between the Ohio School Facilities Commission (“Commission”) and the Board of Education of 
Wadsworth City School District, Medina County, (“School District Board”), pursuant to ORC Section 3318.083. 

 WHEREAS, approval of this Amendment to the Segmented Facilities Plan will be requested from the Commission 
on January 26, 2017; and 

 WHEREAS, approval of this Amendment to the Segmented Facilities Plan and the decrease in the project will be 
requested from the Ohio Controlling Board in February, 2017; and 

 WHEREAS, it is the intention of the School District Board and the Commission to amend the Segment One Project 
Agreement, fully executed as of October 29, 2009 as follows: 

A. The modified scope of work is as follows: 

New Elementary #1:  The enrollment for this facility has been increased by 33 students (from 400 
students to 433 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due 
to this change from 50,000 sf to 53,194 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,029,000, 
the revised budget for this facility is $11,290,969 for an increase of $261,969  
New Elementary #2:  The enrollment for this facility has been decreased by 17 students (from 450 
students to 433 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due 
to this change from 54,842 sf to 53,194 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,640,657, 
the revised budget for this facility is $11,290,969 for a decrease of ($349,688) 
New Elementary #3:  The enrollment for this facility has been decreased by 16 students (from 450 
students to 434 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due 
to this change from 54,842 sf to 53,291 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,640,657, 
the revised budget for this facility is $11,311,518 for a decrease of ($329,139) 

 

B. The modified total budget is as follows: 

  
State % Local %   

  
37.0000% 63.0000%   

 
Total $ State $ Local $ 

Interest 
Applied 

State + 
Local 

Original Budget $ $103,002,928  $38,111,083  $64,891,845  $0  $103,002,928  

This Amendment $ Change ($416,858) ($154,237) ($262,621) $0  ($416,858) 

Overall Modified $ $102,586,070  $37,956,846  $64,629,224  $0  $102,586,070  
 

 

 



 
CLASSROOM FACILITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

 

Commission Amendment to the Project Agreement 03.13 
 Page 2 of 2 

The Commission will seek approval to decrease the amount budgeted for the Segment One project, below the original 
Segment One project cost and any amendments to date, equal to the state and local decreases reflected above plus all 
interest earned to date and any interest earned through completion of the Segment One project and available in the 
Segment One project construction fund. 

The School District Board and Commission shall share any decrease in Segment One project costs in proportion to 
their original contributions to the total Segment One project budget.   

Any unused money remaining in the Segment One Project Construction Fund upon completion of the Segment One 
Project shall be transferred to the School District Board and Commission in proportion to their original respective 
contributions to the Segment One Project Construction Fund. 

C. The decrease in the State and Local shares are as follows: 

$154,237 State Share 

$262,621 Local Share 

D. The remaining terms and conditions of the original Segment One Project Agreement remain in full force and 
effect. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, the School District Board and the 
Commission agree to amend the original Segment One Project Agreement as provided herein. 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands of the day and year set forth herein. 

Wadsworth City School District 
 

 The Ohio School Facilities Commission 
Medina County    

By:  ____________________________________________ 
       President – Board of Education 

Print Name: ____________________________________  

Date:  _____________________________, ____________ 

By:  ____________________________________________ 
       Treasurer – School District 

Print Name: ____________________________________  

Date:  _____________________________, ____________ 

  By:  _________________________________________ 
       Executive Director 

Print Name: David M. Williamson 

Date:  _____________________________, _________ 

 



DISTRICT:

COUNTY:

PROGRAM:

SEGMENT #:

AMENDMENT #:

State % Local %

37.0000% 63.0000%

Total $ State $ Local $ Interest Applied State + Local

Original Budget $ $103,002,928 $38,111,083 $64,891,845 $0 $103,002,928

This Amendment $ Change ($416,858) ($154,237) ($262,621) $0 ($416,858)

Overall Modified $ $102,586,070 $37,956,846 $64,629,224 $0 $102,586,070

Budget Information: Total $ State $ Local $ Interest Applied State + Local

Original Budget $ $103,002,928 $38,111,083 $64,891,845 $0 $103,002,928

This Amendment $102,586,070 $37,956,846 $64,629,224 $0 $102,586,070

Master Facility Plan Amendment

Please see attached.

RECOMMENDED CHANGE:

1

Wadsworth City

Medina

CFAP, 2009

1



New Elementary #1:  The enrollment for this facility has been increased by 33 students (from 400 students to 
433 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due to this change from 
50,000 sf to 53,194 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,029,000, the revised budget for this facility 
is $11,290,969  for an increase of $261,969 

New Elementary #2:  The enrollment for this facility has been decreased by 17 students (from 450 students to 
433 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due to this change from 
54,842 sf to 53,194 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,640,657, the revised budget for this facility 
is $11,290,969 for a decrease of ($349,688)

New Elementary #3:  The enrollment for this facility has been decreased by 16 students (from 450 students to 
434 students) to house grades PK thru 4.  The sf for this facility has been modified due to this change from 
54,842 sf to 53,291 sf.  The original budget for this facility was $11,640,657, the revised budget for this facility 
is $11,311,518 for a decrease of ($329,139)

The estimated cost increase of the Master Facility Plan modification, including fees, is: ($416,858)

Original Project Agreement executed October 29, 2009 $103,002,928 

Revised Budget $102,586,070

ADDITIONAL COMMENTARY                                                              
Wadsworth City School District                                                 

Amendment 1

Scope Modifications



Master Plan Name Wadsworth City (Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 2010) 
Rank 384 
School District Wadsworth City School District 
School District IRN 44974 
County Medina County 
Cost Region 4 (New Construction Cost Factor: 102.35%) 
Cost Set 2009 
Bracketing Set 2009 
Educational PlannerDejong & Associates 

Projected Enrollment (10 Yr)

Grade 2018-19 Grade Configurations 
PK 54Grades Total Placed Remaining 

PK-12 5528 2940 2588 
PK-5 2586 1300 1286 
6-8 1302 0 1302 
9-12 1640 1640 0 
PK-8 3888 
6-12 2942 
CT 235 235 0 

K 429 
1 416 
2 420 
3 417 
4 423 
5 427 
6 440 
7 432 
8 430 
9 487 

10 394 
11 407 
12 352 

CT Low Bay Comprehensive 130 
CT High Bay Comprehensive 51 

CT Low Bay Offsite 54 
CT Low Bay Onsite 73 
CT High Bay Onsite 50 

Total 5886 

Project Scope:
-Build Three (3) New Elementary Schools to house grades PK-4.
-Build One (1) New High School to house grades 9-12 and Career Tech.
-Allowance to Abate and demolish Isham ES, Overlook ES, Valley View ES, and Wadsworth Senior HS.

Master Planner Commentary:
-Master Plan based on 2009 OSDM and cost set and bracketing.
-Master Plan based on district accepted enrollment projections dated March 4, 2009 (2018-19 planning year).
-Enhanced Environmental Assessment has been completed for all buildings, dated July 2008.
-The project budget for new buildings shown on this plan anticipates attaining the USGBC LEED For Schools (U.S. Green Building Council, Leadership in Energy and
Environmental Design) Silver Certification (with a preference for attaining points in the Energy and Atmosphere Categories).
-A site safety allowance is included in this plan for the New High School. An ODOT Traffic Impact Study will need to be completed to use this allowance. See Specific
Allowance summary for details.
-A Swing Space Allowance is included in this plan for students normally housed in Overlook Elementary School. All other students will self-swing in existing facilities during
construction. See Specific Allowance Summary for details.
-Reprogramming costs based on OSFC July 2009 Reprogramming Calculator Worksheet.
-Career Tech Core Space enrollment calculation is as follows; 130 Low Bay Comprehensive Students + 51 High Bay Comprehensive Students + 54 CT Low Bay Offsite
Students (academic space only) = 235 Total CT Core Space Students
-Low Bay Program of Requirements Student calculation is as follows; 130 Low Bay Comprehensive Students + 73 Low Bay Onsite Students = 203 Total Low Bay Students to
be included in Program of Requirements / 50 Student Per Low Bay Program requirements = 4 Low Bay Programs are qualified for.
-High Bay Program of Requirements Student calculation is as follows; 51 High Bay Comprehensive Students + 50 High Bay Onsite Students = 101 High Bay Students to be
included in Program of Requirements / 30 Student Per High Bay Program requirements = 3 High Bay Programs are qualified for.

Building Allowance  
New PK-4 #1 Swing Space Allowance for 250 students (At Existing Overlook Elementary School) for projected enrollment year 2011-12.$213,188.00 
New High SchoolSite Access Safety Allowance. $300,000.00 

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54<Untitled> Page 1



Wadsworth City (Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 2010) master plan for Wadsworth City School District of Medina County (44974)

Building Isham Elementary School Overlook Elementary School Valley View Elem Wadsworth Senior High School 
Program Classroom Facilities Assistance Program 

(CFAP)
Classroom Facilities Assistance

Program (CFAP)
Classroom Facilities Assistance

Program (CFAP)
Classroom Facilities Assistance Program (CFAP) 

Cost Set 2009 2009 2009 2009 
Assessing 
Consultant

Gandee & Associates, Inc. Gandee & Associates, Inc. Gandee & Associates, Inc. Gandee & Associates, Inc. 

Type Elementary Elementary Elementary High 
Acres 9.17 5.00 11.00 46.50 
Grades Housed K-4 K-4 K-4 9-12 
Current Enrollment 629 253 418 1591 
Additions to 
Demolish

1924Original Building 
 85% 31,386 ft² 

1948Administration Building 
 77% 10,418 ft² 

1955First Classroom Wing Addition 
 77% 18,281 ft² 

1957Second Classroom Wing Addition 
 76% 7,966 ft² 

2005Mechanical Service Addition 
 46% 994 ft² 

    

1953 Original Building 
 86% 23,013 ft² 

    

1957 Original 

 84% 19,667 ft² 
1964 Classroom Wing 

 75% 17,019 ft² 
1974 Student Dining 

 78% 5,858 ft² 
1984 Media Center 

 67% 2,665 ft² 
    

1959Wadsworth Senior High School - Buildings #1 - #6 
 77% 84,820 ft² 

1961Buildings #7 & #8 
 69% 17,600 ft² 

1967Cafeteria/Library Addition 
 66% 9,370 ft² 

1968Science Classroom Addition 
 62% 13,570 ft² 

1969Original Building #6 Addition 
 66% 6,780 ft² 

1970Guidance Addition with Senior Commons Enclosure 
 71% 7,260 ft² 

1971Career Tech Annex Building 
 54% 14,690 ft² 

1975Career Tech Addition to Original Complex 
 59% 28,450 ft² 

1977West Gym Complex 
 63% 62,530 ft² 

1984Classroom & Library Addition 
 60% 8,150 ft² 

1993New Mechanical Room 
 56% 1,180 ft² 

1998Science, Music, WCTV Addition 
 52% 23,560 ft² 

    Grades Housed - 
Proposed
Projected 
Enrollment
CT Projected 
Enrollment
Scope of Work Abate/Demolish Abate/Demolish Abate/Demolish Abate/Demolish 
CEFPI Rating Borderline Borderline Borderline Borderline 
Existing ft² 69,045 23,013 45,209 277,960 
Cost/ft² (DM) $212.26 $220.58 $220.58 $205.10 
Cost to Replace $14,655,491.70 $5,076,207.54 $9,972,201.22 $57,009,596.00 
Cost to Renovate $12,212,443.82 $4,359,057.11 $7,852,108.62 $40,408,936.02 
Reprogramming $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Renovate÷Replace 83% 86% 79% 71% 
Right Replacement
Right Ratio
Addition Required No No No No 

Addition ft² Addition ft² Addition ft² Addition ft²  
Proposed 
Enrollment

Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required 

Elementary (PK-5) × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 
Middle (6-8) × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 
High (9-12) × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 
Career Technical
Core Space

× = 0 × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 

Total ft² Required
ft² Existing 69,045 23,013 45,209 277,960 
Oversized ft²
Less Oversized ft² 69,045 23,013 45,209 277,960 
CT ft² Existing
CT ft² Not 
Programmed
Less CT ft² 69,045 23,013 45,209 277,960 
Addition ft² -69,045 -23,013 -45,209 -277,960 
Cost per ft² see below see below see below see below 
Total Addition Cost

Cost of Additions Cost of Additions Cost of Additions Cost of Additions  
Cost Of New SF SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost 
Elementary (PK-5) × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 
Middle (6-8) × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 
High (9-12) × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 × = $0.00 
Career Technical Program Space 
CT Existing ft²
CT New ft²
CT Total ft²
CT Program Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Total Proposed ft²
Total to Rebuild $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Total to Rebuild All Buildings 
Cost to Reno & 
Reprogram
Total Addition Cost
Total Career 
Technical

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Project Cost $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Asbestos Abatement $887,538.63 $147,223.36 $72,427.60 $311,121.73 
Demolition $310,702.50 $103,558.50 $203,440.50 $1,250,820.00 
Specific Allowance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Total Building Cost $1,198,241.13 $250,781.86 $275,868.10 $1,561,941.73 
Page Subtotal $3,286,832.82 
General Allowance $0.00 
Project Agreement 
LFI

$0.00 

Co-Funded Project $102,586,070.04 
Total Project Cost $102,586,070.04 

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54<Untitled> Page 2



Wadsworth City (Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 2010) master plan for Wadsworth City School District of Medina County (44974)

Building
New PK-4 #1

New Elementary
New PK-4 #2

New Elementary
New PK-4 #3

New Elementary
New High School

New High 
Program
Cost Set
Assessing 
Consultant
Type Elementary Elementary Elementary High 
Acres
Grades Housed
Current Enrollment
Additions to 
Demolish
Grades Housed - 
Proposed

PK-4 PK-4 PK-4 9-12, CT Low Bay Comprehensive, CT
High Bay Comprehensive, CT Low Bay

Offsite, CT Low Bay Onsite, CT High Bay
Onsite 

Projected 
Enrollment

433 433 434 1640 

CT Projected 
Enrollment

235 

Scope of Work Build New Build New Build New Build New 
CEFPI Rating
Existing ft²
Cost/ft² (DM)
Cost to Replace $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Cost to Renovate
Reprogramming $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Renovate÷Replace
Right Replacement
Right Ratio
Addition Required No No No No 

New ft² New ft² New ft² New ft²  
Proposed 
Enrollment

Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required Students  sf/Student  sf required 

Elementary (PK-5) 433 × 122.85 = 53,194 433 × 122.85 = 53,194 434 × 122.79 = 53,291 × = 0 
Middle (6-8) × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 
High (9-12) × = 0 × = 0 × = 0 1,640 × 159.36 = 261,350 
Career Technical
Core Space

× = 0 × = 0 × = 0 235 × 95.00 = 22,325 

Total ft² Required 53,194.05 53,194.05 53,290.86 283,675.4 
ft² Existing
Oversized ft²
Less Oversized ft²
CT ft² Existing
CT ft² Not 
Programmed
Less CT ft²
Addition ft² 53,194 53,194 53,291 283,675 
Cost per ft² see below see below see below see below 
Total Addition 
Cost

Cost to Rebuild Cost to Rebuild Cost to Rebuild Cost to Rebuild  
Cost Of New SF SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost SF Required $/SF Cost 
Elementary (PK-5) 53,194.05×$212.26=$11,290,969.05 53,194.05×$212.26=$11,290,969.05 53,290.86×$212.26=$11,311,517.94 0 × = $0.00 
Middle (6-8) 0 × = $0.00 0 × = $0.00 0 × = $0.00 0 × = $0.00 
High (9-12) 0 × = $0.00 0 × = $0.00 0 × = $0.00 283,675.4× $205.10= $58,181,824.54 
Career Technical Program Space
CT Existing ft²
CT New ft² 33,237.81 
CT Total ft² 33,238 
CT Program Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,710,768.64 
Total Proposed ft² 53,194 53,194 53,291 316,913 
Total to Rebuild $11,290,969.05 $11,290,969.05 $11,311,517.94 $58,181,824.54 
Total to Rebuild All Buildings
Cost to Reno & 
Reprogram

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Total Addition Cost
Total Career 
Technical

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,710,768.64  

Project Cost $11,290,969.05 $11,290,969.05 $11,311,517.94 $64,892,593.18 
Asbestos 
Abatement

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Demolition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Specific Allowance $213,188.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 
Total Building Cost $11,504,157.05 $11,290,969.05 $11,311,517.94 $65,192,593.18 
Page Subtotal $99,299,237.22 
General Allowance $0.00 
Project Agreement 
LFI

$0.00 

Co-Funded Project $102,586,070.04 
Total Project Cost $102,586,070.04 

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54<Untitled> Page 3



Specific Allowances for Master Plan Wadsworth City (Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 2010) - Wadsworth City SD

Return To MasterPlan
Specific Allowances

Building Category Name Amount Comments Cost Column  
[New] New
PK-4 #1

Swing Space Swing Space Allowance for 250 students (At Existing
Overlook Elementary School) for projected enrollment year 
2011-12.

$213,188.00 Cost Calculation: $62,500/ unit x 3 units =
$187,500 x 1.137 (13.7% soft costs) =
$213,188. 

Base CM & A/E 
Services

[New] New
High School

Site 
Development

Site Access Safety Allowance. $300,000.00 Allowance for Site Access Safety Improvement
in the amount of $300,000.

Base CM & A/E 
Services

Total $513,188.00  
Return To MasterPlan

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54Specific Allowances for Master Plan Wadsworth City (Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 2010) - Wadsworth City SD Page 4



Program  of Requirements for New High School (Wadsworth City
(Medina)- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 (Rev. April 

2010))
Errors: 

You have funded too many Low Bay programs 

SF per Student

POR 
SF/Student

106.53
(not to exceed
Maximum
Allowable) 

Maximum
Program 
SF/Student

106.54
(Maximum
Allowable) 

OSDM
Bracketed 
SF/Student

136.00

Number of Low Bay Students: 215 

Number of High Bay Students: 97 

Number of High School Students: 1640 

Funded Programs Low Bay: 50:1 4 

Funded Programs High Bay 30:1 3 

Low Bay Programs Requiring
Funds : 

5 

High Bay Programs Requiring
Funds : 

2 

Square Footage

Total POR 
SF

33,238
(not to exceed
Maximum
Allowable) 

Maximum
Program SF

33,240
(Maximum
Allowable) 

OSDM
Bracketed 
SF

42,432

POR Planner data
Cost Set: 2009 

Program Type 1 

17.1300 Drafting Occupations   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 1500 0 1497 $204.70 $306,435.90 

CT-P1-2 Office 120 0 120 $204.70 $24,564.00 

CT-P1-3 Storage 200 0 200 $204.70 $40,940.00 

CT-P1-4 Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 1,820 0 1,817 $371,939.90 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

14.0230 Programming and Software Development   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 1200 0 1200 $207.78 $249,336.00 

CT-P1-2 Office 120 0 120 $207.78 $24,933.60 

CT-P1-3 Storage 200 0 200 $207.78 $41,556.00 

Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 1,520 0 1,520 $315,825.60 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

14.0240 Interactive Media   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 1200 0 1200 $207.78 $249,336.00 

CT-P1-2 Office 120 0 120 $207.78 $24,933.60 

CT-P1-3 Storage 200 0 200 $207.78 $41,556.00 

Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 1,520 0 1,520 $315,825.60 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

Program Type 2 

07.4850 Biotechnology   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 1500 0 1500 $232.53 $348,795.00 

CT-P2-2 Office 120 0 120 $232.53 $27,903.60 

CT-P2-3 Storage 200 0 200 $232.53 $46,506.00 

CT-P2-4 Changing Room 490 0 490 $232.53 $113,939.70 

Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 2,310 0 2,310 $537,144.30 

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54<Untitled> Page 5



Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

Program Type 3 

04.0830 Marketing Technology   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 1000 0 1000 $241.00 $241,000.00 

CT-P3-2 Office 120 0 120 $210.50 $25,260.00 

CT-P3-3 Storage 200 0 200 $210.50 $42,100.00 

Bookstore 800 0 800 $210.50 $168,400.00 

Display 100 0 100 $210.50 $21,050.00 

Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 2,220 0 2,220 $497,810.00 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

Program Type 6 

17.0302 Auto Technology   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 5000 0 5000 $173.40 $867,000.00 

CT-P6-2 Related Classroom 900 0 900 $173.40 $156,060.00 

CT-P6-3 Office 120 0 120 $173.40 $20,808.00 

CT-P6-4 Storage 200 0 200 $173.40 $34,680.00 

CT-P6-5 Changing Room (one per type 5,
6 & 7) 

270 0 270 $173.40 $46,818.00 

Related Restroom 68 0 68 $173.40 $11,791.20 

CT-P6-6 Tool Crib 550 0 550 $173.40 $95,370.00 

CT-P6-7 Reference Room 200 0 200 $173.40 $34,680.00 

Engine Storage 800 0 800 $173.40 $138,720.00 

Machine Room 900 0 900 $173.40 $156,060.00 

Flammable Material Storage 60 0 60 $173.40 $10,404.00 

CT-P6-8 Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 9,068 0 9,068 $1,572,391.20 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

17.1001 Carpentry   ‹  housed in new space 

Related Space Funded Square Feet Existing Square Feet Proposed New Square Feet Cost Per Square Foot Total

Laboratory 4000 0 4000 $182.44 $729,760.00 

CT-P6-2 Related Classroom 900 0 0 $182.44 $0.00 

CT-P6-3 Office 120 0 120 $182.44 $21,892.80 

CT-P6-4 Storage 200 0 200 $182.44 $36,488.00 

Related Restroom 68 0 68 $182.44 $12,405.92 

CT-P6-5 Changing Room (one per type 5,
6 & 7) 

270 0 270 $182.44 $49,258.80 

CT-P6-6 Tool Crib 550 0 550 $182.44 $100,342.00 

CT-P6-7 Reference Room 200 0 200 $182.44 $36,488.00 

Finishing Room 500 0 500 $182.44 $91,220.00 

Material Storage 800 0 800 $182.44 $145,952.00 

CT-P6-8 Other 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 

Total: 7,608 0 6,708 $1,223,807.52 

Reprogrammed SF: 

Comments:   

Report Generated at  6 Aug 2010  06:54<Untitled> Page 6














































	Wadsworth S1 (A1) MFP 10-16.pdf
	
	
	Program of Requirements for New High School †Wadsworth City †Medina‡- CFAP -- Segment 1 -- OSFC 07-23-09 CB 08-10-09 †Rev. April 2010‡‡



	ADPBC04.tmp
	Sincerely,
	1st AMENDMENT TO THE SEGMENT ONE PROJECT AGREEMENT


	ADP5575.tmp
	Sincerely,
	1st AMENDMENT TO THE SEGMENT ONE PROJECT AGREEMENT



